Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of
		IEET
To the Director of the U.S. Retart and Trademort Office Place	469	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and Name: Colople	l address of receiving party(ies)
Lars Olav Schertiger Jan Torstensen		ress:
Preben Luther	IIIIGHGA 7 www.	ress
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Addre	SS: Holtedam 1
Execution Date(s)20 Oct 2008, 9 Oct 2008, 9 Oct 2008	-	
Assignment Merger	City: Humlehae	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Humlebae</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country:DK	Zip: <u>Dk-3050</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
[三	LA HARAMAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	The state of the state of the PV and the state of the sta
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	document is b	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent B. Patent	eing filed together with a new application in No.(s)
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent B. Patent	eing filed together with a new application in the second second in the second s
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1	eing filed together with a new application No.(s)
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1	eing filed together with a new application in No.(s)
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (eing filed together with a new application No.(s)
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (eing filed together with a new application No.(s) No.(s) The No Section of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 The section of the secti
Other	B. Patent B. Patent Attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (eing filed together with a new application. No.(s) No. Short of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Tend to be charged to deposit account
Other	B. Patent B. Patent Attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (X Authoriz Enclosed None red	teing filed together with a new application. No.(s) The No sheer of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 The ted to be charged to deposit account defined to the charged to the charged to deposit account defined to the charged to the
Other	B. Patent B. Patent Attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (X Authoriz Enclosed None red	teing filed together with a new application. No.(s) The No sheer of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 The ted to be charged to deposit account decounted (government interest not affecting the sheet of th
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Coloplast A/S Internal Address: Corporate Patents Street Address: Holtedam 1 City: Humlebaek	attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (X Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment	reing filed together with a new application. No.(s) No.(s) The No. The N
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Coloplast A/S Internal Address: Corporate Patents Street Address: Holtedam 1 City: Humlebaek State: DK Zip: DK-3050	attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (X Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment Deposit	reing filed together with a new application No.(s) No.(s) The No. Section of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 The ted to be charged to deposit account a deposit a
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Coloplast A/S Internal Address:Corporate Patents Street Address:Holtedam 1 City: Humlebaek State: DK Zip: DK-3050 Phone Number: +45 49 11 11 11	attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (X Authoriz Enclose None rec 8. Payment Deposit	reing filed together with a new application. No.(s) No.(s) The No. The N
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Coloplast A/S Internal Address: Corporate Patents Street Address: Holtedam 1 City: Humlebaek State: DK Zip: DK-3050 Phone Number: +45 49 11 11 11 Fax Number: +45 49 11 1849 Email Address: patent@coloplast.com 9. Signature:	s document is b B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (reing filed together with a new application No.(s) No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Coloplast A/S Internal Address: Corporate Patents Street Address: Holtedam 1 City: Humlebaek State: DK Zip: DK-3050 Phone Number: +45 49 11 11 11 Fax Number: +45 49 11 18 49 Email Address: patent@coloplast.com	s document is b B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total num involved: 1 7. Total fee (reing filed together with a new application No.(s) No.(s) The No. Section of applications and patents (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 The section of applications and patents The section of application of applications and patents The section of application of applications and patents The section of application of applica

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023567 FRAME: 0233 Phoenix Applications Management System

'Table of Contents of

12600273

date: 11-19-2009

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	PackageID	Source	Annotation	
11-16-2009	LET.	6	US 1260027301P1	EFSW		



Our ref.: 2007012-WO

ASSIGNMENT

I the undersigned,

Jan Torstensen Egeløvsvej 30 2830 Virum

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

hereby acknowledge that I have assigned all my right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Coupling Arrangement for a Telescopic Device

for which an International patent application was filed on 16 May 2008 under number PCT/DK2008/050109 to:

Colopiast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee).

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires.

The Assignor commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay before any authorities in all countries to sign all such documents that the Assignee may require in order to obtain and maintain any intellectual property protection. This is to be done without remuneration or costs for the Assignor.

ASSIGNOR		WITNESS		
Place: HUM	Date: % ~ 0 &	Place: Homb bok Date:	- 	
Signature:		Signature)		
			orthographic .	

PATENT REEL: 023567 FRAME: 0235